
    LIC Contacts  
         Effective 7/1/2023 

Officers    
President Bob Perry 724-345-7745 president@lic-kpwa.com 
Vice President       
Secretary Xoe Frederick 253-232-9656 secretary@lic-kpwa.com 
Treasurer Jim Hettinger 253-221-5449 treasurer@lic-kpwa.com 
    
Board of Directors    
Trustee-at-Large Kelly Guenther 206-550-8985 trustee@lic-kpwa.com 
Building & Grounds Chair Chris Wright 509-710-6525 bldg-grounds@lic-kpwa.com 
Marina Chair Rick Harrison 253-202-5733 marina@lic-kpwa.com 
Events Chair Rosa Velder 402-770-6770 events@lic-kpwa.com 
Membership Chair Nancy Carr 253-312-1006 membership@lic-kpwa.com 
    
Committee Chairs    
Food Services Mary Lemon 253-884-5255 marylemon@centurytel.net 
Adopt A Road Cheril Allen 253-509-4111 brettandcheril@gmail.com 
Nature Trail       
Aluminum Recycle Celia Emens   253-225-6394 turboturtle1976@yahoo.com 
Sunshine Lady Cheril Allen 253-509-4111 brettandcheril@gmail.com 
Newsletter Editor Pat Altree-Myers 727-735-2444 licmembernews@gmail.com 
Historian Tim Kezele  253-225-3702 timkezele@gmail.com 
LIC Office Administrator Kim Robinson 253-514-0533 kdecamp66@gmail.com 
    
Contract Personnel    
Building Rentals Stefanie Warren 206-387-2726 clubhouse.rental@lic-kpwa.com 
Building Cleaning Tammy Rayworth 425-269-8264 rayworth@gmail.com 
Dockmaster Katie Harrison 253-202-2056 marina.dockmaster@lic-kpwa.com 
    

 

LIC Mailing Address     LIC Building Address  

Longbranch Improvement Club     4312 Key Peninsula Hwy SW 
P.O. Box 111       Longbranch, WA 98351 
Lakebay, WA 98349      253-200-0308 
 
Website: www.licweb.org 
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